ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

5 October 2023

Results of Share Purchase Plan

Rumble Resources Limited (**ASX: RTR**) ("**Rumble**" or the "**Company**") confirms that on Thursday, 28 September 2023, it closed the Share Purchase Plan that was previously announced on 14 August 2023 ("SPP") and subsequently extended on 29 August 2023.

Under the terms of the SPP, eligible shareholders were entitled to purchase up to \$30,000 worth of shares, at a subscription price of \$0.135 per share.

The Company received applications for 3,851,822 fully paid ordinary shares raising a total of \$520,000. The use of funds raised from the Share Purchase Plan were outlined in the SPP offer document lodged on the ASX on 18 August 2023.

The SPP shares are to be allotted later today Thursday 5 October 2023 and commence trading tomorrow, 6 October 2023. Holding statements are expected to be despatched to shareholders shortly thereafter.

This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Directors of the Company.

For further information visit rumbleresources.com.au or contact info@rumbleresources.com.au.

About Rumble Resources Ltd

Rumble Resources Limited is an Australian based ASX Listed exploration company focussed on rapidly advancing the Emerging World Class Zinc-Lead-Silver discovery at the Earaheedy Project located in Western Australia.



Rumble Resources Ltd

Level 1, 16 Ord Street, West Perth, WA 6005

T +61 8 6555 3980

F +61 8 6555 3981

rumbleresources.com.au

ASX RTR

Executives & Management

Mr Peter Venn Interim Managing Director

Mr Matthew Banks
Non-executive Director

Mr Michael Smith
Non-executive Director

Mr Geoff Jones Non-executive Director

Mr Brett Keillor Technical Consultant

Mr Steven Wood Company Secretary